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Information Sheet

Area Name — Donhead St Mary

Community Governance Review Terms of Reference and LGBCE Guidance

Proposed Schemes
DOO01 - Proposed by Donhead St Mary Parish Council

Councillor number reduction

Donhead St Mary PC request that the total number of Clirs is reduced for the current
13to 11.

Reason for Request

This is because since 2015 (possibly before) there has been parish councillor
vacancy resulting in continual advertising of the vacancies.

Background Information

Parish Electorates - August 2022

Donhead St Mary - 851
Berwich St John - 213
Donhead St Andrew — 353
Sedgehill & Semley - 508
Tollard Royal — 96

Projected Electorate for 2026 (including any known planned large development)

Donhead St Mary - 883
Berwich St John - 221
Donhead St Andrew — 366
Sedgehill & Semley - 528
Tollard Royal - 100

Council Tax by Parish, including Police and Fire Precepts

This data is provided for information, however please note that Community Governance
Reviews cannot use the level of precept in affected areas as justification to approve or
disapprove of a scheme.

Council Tax
Schedule Band A Band B Band C Band D Band E Band F Band G Band H
2022/23 £) (£) (£) (£) (£) £) (£) £)

(annually)

Donhead St 1,332.81 | 1,554.94 | 1,777.08 | 1,999.22 | 2,443.50 | 2,887.76 | 3,332.04 3,998.44
Mary Parish

Council

Berwick St 1,342.03 | 1,565.70 | 1,789.37 | 2,013.05 | 2,460.40 | 2,907.73 3,355.09 4,026.10
John Parish

Council



mailto:cgr@wiltshire.gov.uk
https://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/council-democracy-cgr

Community Governance Review 2022-2023

cagr@wiltshire.gov.uk

Donhead St
Andrew Parish
Council

1,338.66

1,561.77

1,784.88

2,008.00

2,454.23

2,900.44

3,346.67

4,016.00

Sedgehill &
SemleyParish
Council

1,336.20

1,558.90

1,781.60

2,004.31

2,449.72

2,895.11

3,340.52

4,008.62

Tollard Royal
Parish Council

1,355.18

1,581.04

1,806.91

2,032.78

2,484.52

2,936.23

3,387.97

4,065.56

Maps of Area
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