Community Governance Review 2022-2023

cgr@wiltshire.gov.uk

Information Sheet

Area Name – Donhead St Mary

Community Governance Review Terms of Reference and LGBCE Guidance

Proposed Schemes

DO01 - Proposed by Donhead St Mary Parish Council

Councillor number reduction

Donhead St Mary PC request that the total number of Cllrs is reduced for the current 13 to 11.

Reason for Request

This is because since 2015 (possibly before) there has been parish councillor vacancy resulting in continual advertising of the vacancies.

Background Information

Parish Electorates - August 2022

Donhead St Mary - 851 Berwich St John - 213 Donhead St Andrew – 353 Sedgehill & Semley - 508 Tollard Royal – 96

Projected Electorate for 2026 (including any known planned large development)

Donhead St Mary - 883 Berwich St John - 221 Donhead St Andrew – 366 Sedgehill & Semley - 528 Tollard Royal - 100

Council Tax by Parish, including Police and Fire Precepts

This data is provided for information, however please note that Community Governance Reviews cannot use the level of precept in affected areas as justification to approve or disapprove of a scheme.

Council Tax Schedule 2022/23 (annually)	Band A (£)	Band B (£)	Band C (£)	Band D (£)	Band E (£)	Band F (£)	Band G (£)	Band H (£)
Donhead St Mary Parish Council	1,332.81	1,554.94	1,777.08	1,999.22	2,443.50	2,887.76	3,332.04	3,998.44
Berwick St John Parish Council	1,342.03	1,565.70	1,789.37	2,013.05	2,460.40	2,907.73	3,355.09	4,026.10

Community Governance Review 2022-2023

cgr@wiltshire.gov.uk

Donhead St Andrew Parish Council	1,338.66	1,561.77	1,784.88	2,008.00	2,454.23	2,900.44	3,346.67	4,016.00
Sedgehill & SemleyParish Council	1,336.20	1,558.90	1,781.60	2,004.31	2,449.72	2,895.11	3,340.52	4,008.62
Tollard Royal Parish Council	1,355.18	1,581.04	1,806.91	2,032.78	2,484.52	2,936.23	3,387.97	4,065.56

Maps of Area

